For man, North Dakot a
Oct ober 20, 1998

The Sargent County Board of Conmissioners net at 9:00 a.m wth the follow ng
menbers present: Betty Hewitt, Lysle Coleman, Bill Smith, Don Whlander and
Steve Wum  Absent none.

Bill Smith expressed congratulations to Betty Hewitt for her work and dedication
in organizing the Sister County Celebration. Radoy County, Norway becane a
sister county of Sargent County on Cctober 10, 1998 with a public cerenbny on
the courthouse | awn. Speeches, nusical performance by the Mnger Band and
shared neals officially inaugurated the two counties. Approxinmately 150 people
attended the cel ebration, including 60 people from Norway.

Lorrai ne Jacobson, Ml nor, discussed the county coroner position and interviewed
with the Board. Lyle Bopp arrived at the neeting. Lyle explained the duties,
procedures and paper work involved with the coroner’s office. Ms. Jacobson is
interested in forensic nedicine and has observed and assisted in post-nortem
exans. Her current job would not prohibit her from perfornming the duties of
coroner. H re Lorraine Jacobson as County Coroner for a term ending Decenber
31, 2000. (Smth/Wum unani nmous)

Sandy Hanson, Energency Manger, asked the Board to approve the Local Energency
Managenment EMA Funding Request for 1999. Tentative EMA request anount is
$3,995.13. Approve request. (Wuni Wehl ander, unani nous)

Gna Hillestad distributed copies of the Job Cassification and Pay Plan as
prepared by Rhodes, Shanley & Associ ates. She reviewed the report with the
Boar d. Adopt the Sargent County Job Classification Plan as subnitted by RS &
Assoc. (Wuni Col eman, unani nous) The Board will study the pay plan proposal
further before nmaki ng any deci sions.

Forman City approved abatenents on 3 mobile homes for Con Colby that were
fl ooded this spring. The nobile honmes are identified as # 135, 139, and 154.
Concur with city approval. (Smith/Wum unani nous)

Approve mnutes of the 10-6-98 neeting. (Smth/Wum unani nous)

Norm Preble, Tax Director, net with the Board to assist with appraising the
County Lands and Lots that have been forfeited to the County for non-paynent of
taxes. On notion, said appraisals were approved in the anbunts shown on a list,
which will be posted at the front door of the Courthouse on Novenber 3, 1998.
According to law, the time of hearing objections to the mnimm sales price
agreed upon was set for 10:00 a.m on Novenber 3rd, (Wehl ander/ Col enan,
unani nous)

Reviewed the Internet/E-Miil Policy for Sargent County as prepared. Approve
revision. (Wuni Whl ander, unani nous)

Instruct County Auditor to advertise for engineering services for Bridge No.
132-10 that is listed with the Bridge Replacenment Program for federal funding.

Approve cost share of 2 36-inch culverts between Section 30/31 in Dunbar
Townshi p as per Water Board reconmendation. (Smth/Whlander, unani nous)

Sparky Engquist net with the Board to discuss road projects. He has several
proj ects planned before freeze-up. He will hire additional trucks to haul hot
mx for some repairs. The project on Co. # 1 is near conpletion and cul verts
were placed as follows: Between Section 14/23 - 2 approaches with 30-inch
cul verts; between 23/24 - 36-inch culvert; South side of Section 24 in an
approach — 36-inch culvert and on Co. # 10A, south of intersection — 54-inch
culvert. These were sized and approved by the Water Board.

Approve paynment of the following bills and October payroll in the sum of
$64, 834.31. (Col eman/ Wum unani nous)

35127 Gty of Forman Water, sewer & garbage 218. 15
35190 Bert Sieni eni ewski Lunch 694. 00
Soci al Service Expenses 6527. 40
35213 K & L Sandbl asti ng Bl ast, prine, paint coal bin 3540. 00
35214 Air Touch Cel I ul ar Cel | phone 40. 89
35215 Anoco Travel 61. 63
35216 AT & T LD Phone service 52.43
35217 Berube’s Car repairs 51. 45
35218 Buhl's Cl eani ng service 155. 82
35219 Burnie's Tax |ist sheets 453. 12
35220 Capital Trophy Not ary pads 38. 50
35221 Chunky’ s Standard Car service 26. 00
35222 Coast to Coast Padl ock 7.69
35223 Confort Inn Lodgi ng 68. 00

35224 Dacot ah Paper Suppl i es 21. 83
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Dakot a Program

Di ckey Rural Comm

Doubl ewood | nn

El ecti on Systens
Farmers Union Q|

Cty of Forman

For man Drug

Gll’s Inc.

G obe Gazette

Har ol dson Office

Har dwar e Hank

Gna Hillestad

Sherry Hosford

A lllies

Interstate Supply Co.

| SD

J & MPrinting

Jacobson Pl unbi ng
Jerry’'s Backhoe Service
Kwi k Stop

Li sbon Medi cal Center
Martinsen’s Home Center
Martinsen’s Honme Center
McKeever’'s Super Valu
M cr oAge Conmputer Ctr
Larry Nel son

Dept. of Corrections
MD State Radi o Conm

35253 Cakes Conmunity Hosp.
35254 O ficel and

35255 Prosource

35256 Reardon Office

35257 Rhodes, Shanley & Assoc.
352258 Ri chl and Co. Corr.
35259 SC District Health
35260 Tell er
35262 Uni ver sal
35263 US Link
35264 Viking Ofice

35265 West Side Body Shop
35266 \Wite Banner

35267 Bear Creek G avel
35268 Bernard Mahrer Const.
35269 Christianson Asphalt
35270 Crandall Construction
35271 Dyste's

35272 Econony G| Co.

35273 Forman Auto Parts
35274 Johnston Fargo Cul v.
35275 M nn-kota Comm

35276 Ray- Mac I nc.

35277 RDO Equi pnent

35278 Rutland G| Co.

35279 Les Bjore

35280 Country Suites

35281 Di ckey Rural Tel ephone
35282 Interstate Engi neering
35282 Lisa's O ass Design
35284 Master Bread

35285 McLaen Service

35286 NDDHS

35288 Oakes Ti nes

35289 O fice Max

35290 Norm Prebl e

35291 Julie Qual

35292 Ransom Co. Gazette
35293 Donna Rei nertson
35295 US West Communi cati ons
35296 Wal och Caf é

35297 M nn-kota Comm

Servi ces

Meeting adjourned at 3:20 p.m

ATTEST:

Software Mc. 2000.
Phone service 544.
Lodgi ng 78.
Bal | ots 1292.
Gas, propane & repairs 690.
Gar bage bags 250.
Suppl i es 22.
I nsi gni a 67.
Leat her tabs 86.
Suppl i es 13.
Suppl i es 129.
Travel 100.
Travel 76.
Punp out tank 75.
Uni f or ns 60.
56K Connecti on 131.
Printing 70.
Charge 2 air conditioners 100.
Water |eak at fairgrounds 53.
Gas 7.
Bl ood al cohol’ s 58.
Fai rground repairs 580.
Repairs 10.
Suppl i es 45,
Deskpro conputer & service 2802.
Labor 560.
Parol e & Probation 900.
Tel etype & 911 1435.
Bl ood al cohol’s 73.
Suppl i es 94.
Apprai sal cl ass 175.
Repairs 3.
Job Description 1500.
Pri soner Board 600.
Flu shots 10.
Publ i shing fees 528.
Ri bbons 50.
LD Phone calls 353.
Suppl i es 69.
Transporting vehicles 132.
Uni f or s 207.
Haul i ng asphal t 1550.
Gravel, rock, blade, oil 60931.
5958 gal s MC- 800 4187.
G avel, scraper, grader & dozer 31638.
Suppl i es 43.
Fuel & Gas 1859.
Repairs 116.
Cul verts 7714.
2 adapters 28.
Repairs 149.
Repairs 815.
Fuel 62.
Archi t ect 2213.
Lodgi ng 78.
911 394.
Eng. services CER 4111(57 &58) 36626.
Pl aque 63.
Buns 13.
Repai rs DARE car 654.
MA & FC 1078.
Adverti si ng 186.
Nanme tags 27.
Travel 50.
Travel 69.
Adverti si ng 192.
Banners for Norwegi an Day 345.
911 298.
Pi es for Norwegi an Day 204.
Radi o rental /coroner’s office 78.

BETTY HEW TT, CHAI RVAN

SHERRY HOSFORD, AUDI TOR

00
20
00
90
84
00
08
96
88
69
96
00
45
00
92
13
35
00
00
97
00
37
36
27
49
00
00
20
40
82
00
36
00
00
00
01
00
71
43
00
00
00
90
66
50
83
31
23
30
00
56
60
85
53
00
50
88
25
41
73
91
30
99
00
60
38
00
08
00
22



